## County Clerk's Office

Richland County, Wisconsin

Derek S. Kalish County Clerk

Courthouse – P.O. Box 310 Richland Center, Wisconsin 53581 (phone) (608) 647-2197 (fax) (608) 647-6134 derek.kalish@co.richland.wi.us

## August 10, 2022

Please be advised that Richland County Board of Supervisors will convene at 7:00 p.m., Tuesday, August 16, 2022, in the Banquet Room of The Phoenix Center, located at 100 South Orange Street, Richland Center, Wisconsin.

Virtual access and documents for the meeting can be found by clicking on this link: https://administrator.co.richland.wi.us/minutes/county-board/

## Agenda

- 1. Roll Call
- 2. Invocation
- 3. Pledge Of Allegiance
- 4. Approve Agenda
- 5. Approve Minutes Of The July 19th Meeting
- 6. Ordinance Relating To A Parcel Belonging To CKC Partnership/Ted Chitwood In The Town Of Richwood
- 7. Report On Petitions For Zoning Amendments Received Since The Last County Board Session
- 8. Report On Rezoning Petitions Recommended For Denial By The Zoning And Land Information Committee
- 9. Resolution Of Condolence To The Family Of Carol Clausius
- 10. Resolution Making A Fund Transfer To The Richland County Fair Revolving Fund
- 11. Resolution Approving The Restructuring Of The Aging & Disability Resource Center (ADRC) Of Eagle Country
- 12. Resolution Approving A Contract For Corporation Counsel Services
- 13. Resolution Approving Richland County To Enter Into Phase 4 Of The Radio Project, Project Management With True North Consulting Group
- Resolution Approving Richland County To Enter Into A Contract With General Communications To Build Radio Communications System
- 15. Resolution Authorizing The Participation In A Wisconsin Economic Development Corporation's Idle Sites Redevelopment Program Grant
- 16. Resolution Directing The Joint Ambulance Committee To Consider Services, Develop Options And Propose A Recommendation On Future Operations
- 17. Resolution Notifying The Symons Natatorium And Richland Economic Development Department Of Future Funding Reductions And Directing The Symons Natatorium Board And Richland Economic Development Board To Consider Services, Develop Options And Propose A Recommendation On Future Operations
- 18. Resolution Directing The Pine Valley And Child Support Standing Committee To Consider Services, Develop Options And Propose A Recommendation On Future Operations
- 19. Resolution Notifying The Fair And Recycling Coordinator And Parks Commission Of Future Funding Reductions And Directing The Richland County Fair, Recycling And Parks Standing Committee To Consider Services, Develop Options And Propose A Recommendation On Future Operations
- 20. Resolution Notifying The UW Platteville-Richland Leadership, UW Extension Office And Food Services Of Future Funding Reductions And Directing The Richland County Education Standing Committee to Consider Services, Develop Options And Propose A Recommendation On Future Operations
- 21. Resolution Directing The Land And Zoning Standing Committee To Consider Services, Develop Options And Propose A Recommendation On Future Operations
- 22. Resolution Directing The Various Richland County Standing Committees To Consider Services, Develop Options And Propose A Recommendation On Future Operations
- 23. Appointments To Various Boards, Commissions And Committees
- 24. Reports: Administrator's Report
- 25. Correspondence
- 26. Adjourn

\*\* Items In Bold Have Been Added, Modified, Or Removed From Agenda \*\*